‘A
SCHOOL FEES Foothills
2023-2024

ﬁ SCHOOL: Ecole Secondaire Foothills Composite High School
ME' ADDRESS: 229 Woodhaven Drive, Okotoks, Alberta, T1S 2A7
&>  PHONE: 403-938-6116

FSD Technology User Fee $25.00

Art $40.00
Advanced Acting $30.00
Band $30.00
Band clinician & material $100.00
Choral $30.00
Concert Band $30.00
Drama $30.00
Dance $30.00
Instrument Rental Regular & Percussion $150.00
Instrument Rental - Optional Summer Rental $30.00
Jazz Band $30.00
Vocal $40.00
Musical Theatre $30.00
Comm Tech $30.00
Construction $30.00
Construction Project cost Grade 10 - optional $40.00
Construction Project cost Grade 11 - optional $55.00
Construction Project cost Grade 12 - optional $70.00
Cosmetology $80.00
Cosmetology - 1 semester $50.00
Intro to Electrical $36.00
Fabrication $40.00
Fabrication Project Fee Gr 10 $30.00
Fabrication Project Fee Gr 11-12 $40.00
Forensic Science $36.00
Mechanics $40.00
Tech Theatre $30.00
Food Studies $50.00



Game Pro

Leadership

Physical Education Grade 10

Physical Education Grades 11 & 12
Plumbing

Robotics

Robotics Project cost Grade 10 - optional
Robotics Project cost Grade 11 - optional
Robotics Project cost Grade 12 - optional
Sports Medicine

Sports Performance

First Aid

Outdoor Education - Class

Plumbing Project cost Grade 10 - optional
Plumbing Project cost Grade 11 - optional
Plumbing Project cost Grade 12 - optional
Electrical Project cost Grade 10 - optional
Electrical Project cost Grade 11 - optional
Electrical Project cost Grade 12 - optional
Aviation

DND

Non-Curricular Travel

Ski Club - Overnight trip

Extracurricular Fees

Football

Football - Provincials

JV Girls Volleyball

JV Boys Volleyball

SR Girls Volleyball

SR Girls Volleyball - Provincials
SR Boys Volleyball

SR Boys Volleyball - Provincial
JV Girls Basketball

JV Boys Basketball

SR Girls Basketball

SR Girls Basketball - Provincials
SR Boys Basketball

SR Boys Basketball - Provincials
Boys Rugby

Boys Rugby - Provincials

Girls Rugby

Girls Rugby - Provincials

Boys Soccer

Girls Soccer

$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$50.00
$50.00
$36.00
$50.00
$70.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$60.00
$30.00
$40.00
$60.00
$30.00
$30.00

$255.00

$620.00
$197.00
$580.00
$580.00
$600.00
$362.00
$550.00
$362.00
$820.00
$850.00
$900.00
$450.00
$900.00
$448.00
$400.00
$240.00
$400.00
$123.00
$165.00
$150.00



Track & Field - Divisionals
Track & Field - Zones
Track & Field - Provincials
Cross Country

Cross Country - Provincials
Badminton

Badminton - Provincials
Choral Camp

Choral Nationals

Choral day trips (possibly 4-5 trips)
Golf

Golf - Provincials

Baseball

Skillz Canada Competition
FIT Track meet

Choral Retreat

Band retreat

Uniform rental fee

Skillz - Nationals

Activity Fees

Optional-Beach Volleyball
Optional - Bowling
Optional - Broomball
Optional-Centennial Arena
Optional - Curling
Optional - Dragon Boating
Optional - Driving Range/Lessons/9 Holes Golf
Optional - Field House
Optional - Fresbee Golf
Optional - Kayaking
Optional - Mini Golf
Optional - Mountain Biking
Optional-Pickle Ball
Optional - Skating
Optional - Tennis

Optional - Wall Climbing
Optional - Yoga

Biology - Zoo

Biology - Drumheller
Spanish Lunch

French Lunch

National Music Centre
Band Trip

FIT Field trips

Comm Tech U Of L

$35.00
$31.00
$51.00
$95.00
$30.00
$25.00
$198.00
$200.00
$100.00
$20.00
$150.00
$300.00
$550.00
$395.00
$15.00
$400.00
$350.00
$30.00
$1,200.00

$10.00

$20.00
$12.00
$15.00
$22.00
$15.00
$40.00
$25.00
$20.00
$15.00
$9.00
$55.00
$10.00
$12.00
$12.00
$45.00
$25.00
$35.00
$50.00
$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$175.00
$120.00
$25.00



Social Studies - Blackfoot Crossing

Social Sutdies - Museum of the Regiments
Sheldon Kennedy Group

French Immersion - French for the Future
Triathlon Club

Baseball

CrossFit Club

Ski Club - Day trips

Outdoor Education - Project Fee

Club - Hunters Ed

Club - Pleasure Craft

International Band Trip-Third Party Tour Group

Drama - One Act Festival

Drama - Improv Workshop

Drama - Combat Workshop

Drama - Clown Workshop

CALM field trip - SAIT City

CALM field trip - World of Choices
Outdoor Education - Alford Lake Camp
Outdoor Education - Rock Climbing
Outdoor Education - Firearms Possession
Outdoor Education - Canoeing
Outdoor Education - Fishing

Outdoor Education - Trail Riding
Outdoor Education - Backpacking
Mucical Theatre Camp

Musical Theatre Matinee Day Trips
Musical Theatre Provincials

Drama - Canadian Improv Games
Drama - Provincial Festival

Outdoor Education - Club

Choral Provincial

Drama Provincials

Non-Curricular Goods and Services

Locks

Student Council
Yearbook - Optional
Graduation Ceremony
Athletic Banquet ticket
Cosmetology Mannequin
Cosmetology Cutting Kit
Chef's Hat and Apron

Cultural activity fee( includes Library Card)

Other Fees to Enhance Education

$35.00
$15.00
$30.00
$25.00
$150.00
$528.00
$125.00
$130.00
$80.00
$50.00
$25.00

$3,000.00

$116.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.00
$300.00
$100.00
$50.00
$80.00
$50.00
$150.00
$40.00
$200.00
$30.00
$150.00
$900.00
$340.00
$425.00
$200.00
$200.00

$3.00
$8.00
$55.00
$120.00
$30.00
$70.00
$275.00
$25.00
$12.00



AP Math Competition Grade 12 $20.00
AP Math Competition Grade 10 & 11 $15.00

Bow Valley Dual Credit - Caution fee $100.00

Choral Gown Rental $10.00
First Aid - Red Cross Card $10.00
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