SCHOOL FEES 2023-2024



SCHOOL: Ecole Secondaire Foothills Composite High School

ADDRESS: 229 Woodhaven Drive, Okotoks, Alberta, T1S 2A7

3

PHONE: 403-938-6116

Technology User Fees	
FSD Technology User Fee	\$25.00

Fees for Optional Courses	
Art	\$40.00
Advanced Acting	\$30.00
Band	\$30.00
Band clinician & material	\$100.00
Choral	\$30.00
Concert Band	\$30.00
Drama	\$30.00
Dance	\$30.00
Instrument Rental Regular & Percussion	\$150.00
Instrument Rental - Optional Summer Rental	\$30.00
Jazz Band	\$30.00
Vocal	\$40.00
Musical Theatre	\$30.00
Comm Tech	\$30.00
Construction	\$30.00
Construction Project cost Grade 10 - optional	\$40.00
Construction Project cost Grade 11 - optional	\$55.00
Construction Project cost Grade 12 - optional	\$70.00
Cosmetology	\$80.00
Cosmetology - 1 semester	\$50.00
Intro to Electrical	\$36.00
Fabrication	\$40.00
Fabrication Project Fee Gr 10	\$30.00
Fabrication Project Fee Gr 11-12	\$40.00
Forensic Science	\$36.00
Mechanics	\$40.00
Tech Theatre	\$30.00

Compo Duo	\$30.00
Game Pro	
Leadership	\$30.00 \$40.00
Physical Education Grades 10	\$40.00
Physical Education Grades 11 & 12	\$30.00
Plumbing Robotics	
	\$30.00 \$40.00
Robotics Project cost Grade 10 - optional	-
Robotics Project cost Grade 11 - optional	\$50.00
Robotics Project cost Grade 12 - optional	\$50.00
Sports Medicine	\$36.00
Sports Performance	\$50.00
First Aid	\$70.00
Outdoor Education - Class	\$30.00
Plumbing Project cost Grade 10 - optional	\$30.00
Plumbing Project cost Grade 11 - optional	\$40.00
Plumbing Project cost Grade 12 - optional	\$60.00
Electrical Project cost Grade 10 - optional	\$30.00
Electrical Project cost Grade 11 - optional	\$40.00
Electrical Project cost Grade 12 - optional	\$60.00
Aviation	\$30.00
DND	\$30.00
Non-Curricular Travel	
Ski Club - Overnight trip	\$255.00
Sat class Gvernight trip	Ÿ233.00
Extracurricular Fees	
Football	\$620.00
Football - Provincials	\$197.00
JV Girls Volleyball	\$580.00
JV Boys Volleyball	\$580.00
SR Girls Volleyball	\$600.00
SR Girls Volleyball - Provincials	\$362.00
SR Boys Volleyball	\$550.00
SR Boys Volleyball - Provincial	\$362.00
JV Girls Basketball	\$820.00
JV Girls Basketball JV Boys Basketball	\$820.00 \$850.00
JV Boys Basketball	\$850.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball	\$850.00 \$900.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials	\$850.00 <mark>\$900.00</mark> \$450.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials SR Boys Basketball	\$850.00 \$900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials SR Boys Basketball SR Boys Basketball - Provincials	\$850.00 \$900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$448.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials SR Boys Basketball SR Boys Basketball - Provincials Boys Rugby	\$850.00 \$900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$448.00 \$400.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials SR Boys Basketball SR Boys Basketball - Provincials Boys Rugby Boys Rugby - Provincials	\$850.00 \$900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$448.00 \$400.00 \$240.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials SR Boys Basketball SR Boys Basketball - Provincials Boys Rugby Boys Rugby - Provincials Girls Rugby	\$850.00 \$900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$448.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$400.00
JV Boys Basketball SR Girls Basketball SR Girls Basketball - Provincials SR Boys Basketball SR Boys Basketball - Provincials Boys Rugby Boys Rugby - Provincials Girls Rugby Girls Rugby - Provincials	\$850.00 \$900.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$448.00 \$400.00 \$240.00 \$400.00 \$123.00

Track & Field - Divisionals	\$35.00
Track & Field - Zones	\$31.00
Track & Field - Provincials	\$51.00
Cross Country	\$95.00
Cross Country - Provincials	\$30.00
Badminton	\$25.00
Badminton - Provincials	\$198.00
Choral Camp	\$200.00
Choral Nationals	\$100.00
Choral day trips (possibly 4-5 trips)	\$20.00
Golf	\$150.00
Golf - Provincials	\$300.00
Baseball	\$550.00
Skillz Canada Competition	\$395.00
FIT Track meet	\$15.00
Choral Retreat	\$400.00
Band retreat	\$350.00
Uniform rental fee	\$30.00
Skillz - Nationals	\$1,200.00

Activity Fees	
Optional-Beach Volleyball	\$10.00
Optional - Bowling	\$20.00
Optional - Broomball	\$12.00
Optional-Centennial Arena	\$15.00
Optional - Curling	\$22.00
Optional - Dragon Boating	\$15.00
Optional - Driving Range/Lessons/9 Holes Golf	\$40.00
Optional - Field House	\$25.00
Optional - Fresbee Golf	\$20.00
Optional - Kayaking	\$15.00
Optional - Mini Golf	\$9.00
Optional - Mountain Biking	\$55.00
Optional-Pickle Ball	\$10.00
Optional - Skating	\$12.00
Optional - Tennis	\$12.00
Optional - Wall Climbing	\$45.00
Optional - Yoga	\$25.00
Biology - Zoo	\$35.00
Biology - Drumheller	\$50.00
Spanish Lunch	\$30.00
French Lunch	\$30.00
National Music Centre	\$25.00
Band Trip	\$175.00
FIT Field trips	\$120.00
Comm Tech U Of L	\$25.00

Social Studies - Blackfoot Crossing	\$35.00
Social Sutdies - Museum of the Regiments	\$15.00
Sheldon Kennedy Group	\$30.00
French Immersion - French for the Future	\$25.00
Triathlon Club	\$150.00
Baseball	\$528.00
CrossFit Club	\$125.00
Ski Club - Day trips	\$123.00 \$130.00
	\$80.00
Outdoor Education - Project Fee Club - Hunters Ed	\$50.00
Club - Pleasure Craft	\$25.00
International Band Trip-Third Party Tour Group	\$3,000.00
Drama - One Act Festival	\$116.00
Drama - Improv Workshop	\$100.00
Drama - Combat Workshop	\$100.00
Drama - Clown Workshop	\$100.00
CALM field trip - SAIT City	\$20.00
CALM field trip - World of Choices	\$20.00
Outdoor Education - Alford Lake Camp	\$300.00
Outdoor Education - Rock Climbing	\$100.00
Outdoor Education - Firearms Possession	\$50.00
Outdoor Education - Canoeing	\$80.00
Outdoor Education - Fishing	\$50.00
Outdoor Education - Trail Riding	\$150.00
Outdoor Education - Backpacking	\$40.00
Mucical Theatre Camp	\$200.00
Musical Theatre Matinee Day Trips	\$30.00
Musical Theatre Provincials	\$150.00
Drama - Canadian Improv Games	\$900.00
Drama - Provincial Festival	\$340.00
Outdoor Education - Club	\$425.00
Choral Provincial	\$200.00
Drama Provincials	\$200.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services	
Locks	\$3.00
Student Council	\$8.00
Yearbook - Optional	\$55.00
Graduation Ceremony	\$120.00
Athletic Banquet ticket	\$30.00
Cosmetology Mannequin	\$70.00
Cosmetology Cutting Kit	\$275.00
Chef's Hat and Apron	\$25.00
Cultural activity fee(includes Library Card)	\$12.00
	y-1-100

Other Fees to Enhance Education

AD Math. Carenatition Cond. 12	¢20.00
AP Math Competition Grade 12	\$20.00
AP Math Competition Grade 10 & 11	\$15.00
Other Fees (Third Party)	
Bow Valley Dual Credit - Caution fee	\$100.00
Other Fees	
	\$10.00
Choral Gown Rental	\$10.00